

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Third Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES deGruy Kennedy and  
Weissman

1 Amend revised bill, page 51, line 18, strike "(4.5)(b)(II)" and substitute  
2 "(4.5)(b)(I)(B)".

3 Page 52, line 4, strike "(4.5)(b)(II)" and substitute "(4.5)(b)(I)(B)".

4 Page 55, line 18, strike "(b) FOR" and substitute "(b) (I) EXCEPT AS SET  
5 FORTH IN SUBSECTION (4.5)(b)(II) OF THIS SECTION, FOR".

6 Page 55, line 21, strike "(I)" and substitute "(A)".

7 Page 55, line 26, strike "(II)" and substitute "(B)".

8 Page 56, line 1, strike "(4.5)(b)(I)" and substitute "(4.5)(b)(I)(A)".

9 Page 56, after line 2 insert:

10 "(II) THE REIMBURSEMENT FOR A FIRE DISTRICT, HEALTH SERVICE  
11 DISTRICT, OR AMBULANCE DISTRICT THAT WOULD OTHERWISE BE  
12 INELIGIBLE TO RECEIVE A REIMBURSEMENT BASED ON SUBSECTION  
13 (4.5)(b)(I) OF THIS SECTION IS EQUAL TO FIFTY PERCENT OF THE DISTRICT'S  
14 TOTAL PROPERTY TAX REVENUE REDUCTION FOR THE PROPERTY TAX  
15 YEAR."

\*\* \*\*